[Cite as State v. Miller, 2003-Ohio-6758.]

Please see original opinion at State v. Miller, 2003-Ohio-6375.

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF OHIO SIXTH APPELLATE DISTRICT ERIE COUNTY

State of Ohio	Court of Appeals No. E-02-037
Appellee	Trial Court No. 2002-CR-014
v.	
Asa Miller	DECISION AND JUDGMENT ENTRY
Appellant	Decided: November 26, 2003
* * * *	
$\{\P 1\}$ This matter is before the court sua sponte. It has come to the court's	
attention that the decision and judgment entry that was issued on November 26, 2003, has	
an incorrect trial court number. The court hereby issues this correction and notice of	
errata and orders that the trial court number be corrected from 99-DR-169 to 2002-CR-	
014.	
Judith Ann Lanzinger, J.	JUDGE
	JODOL